How to Order
4 Port Solenoid Valve
Body Ported
Series VZ1000
Description
Foot bracket
Part no.
DXT170-34-1B
Note
With mounting screw (M3 x 8)
Option
Refer to pages 3-3-13 to 3-3-16 for manifold use.
Non plug-in VZ1120 5 L M5
Typ
e
of
 a
ctu
at
ion
Rat
ed
 vo
lta
ge
Elec
tri
ca
l e
nt
ry
Lig
ht
/S
ur
ge
 vo
lta
ge
 su
pp
re
ss
or
Por
t s
ize
Opt
ion
Type of actuation �
Rated voltage �
1
2 position single
1
2
3∗
4∗
5
6∗
9∗
100 VAC, 50/60 Hz
200 VAC, 50/60 Hz
110 VAC, 50/60 Hz
220 VAC, 50/60 Hz
24 VDC
12 VDC
Other
∗ Option ∗ Not available for “GZ”, “HZ” and “DOZ”
∗ Bracket is not mounted.
∗ Type “LN”, “MN”: with 2 sockets.
L: With lead wire

Note 2) It is available at +COM or –COM.
Manifold Specifications
How to Order Applicable Solenoid Valves
How to Order Manifold
Instruct by specifying the valves and blanking plate assembly to be mounted on the manifold along
with the manifold base model no.
(Example) VV4Z1-25FD-06-00C····1 pc. (Manifold base)
∗VZ1120-5FZ-M5··········5 pcs. (Valve)
∗VZ1000-10-1A·············1 pc. (Blanking plate assembly)
The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly. Prefix it to the part nos. of the solenoid valve, etc.
Note)
Note) Please contact SMC in the case
of without indicator light.
Series VZ
Made to Order Specifications:
Please contact SMC for detailed specifications, dimensions, and delivery.
Applicable for
D-sub connector
MIL-C-24308
JIS-X-5101
5. DIN Rail Manifold
3-3-88
(                  )
Option/DIN Rail Manifold
For 3 stations
For 20 stations
For 2 to 10 stations : One side
(Same as direction of connector mount)
For 11 to 20 stations: Both sides
For 2 to 10 stations: Both sides
Special combination
Both sides: 2 to 20 stations
D side: 2 to 10 stations
U side: 2 to 10 stations
B
D
U
M Special combination
DIN rail length specified
DIN rail length
specified
Nil Standard length
(Specify a longer
rail than the
standard length.)
3
20
For 3 stations
For 20 stations
SUP/EXH block mounting position
SUP/EXH block
mounting position
D25 05 00CVV4Z1
DIN Rail Manifold
Type 25 (Non plug-in type) How to Order
Type 25F (Plug-in type) How to Order
Combination of Solenoid Valve,
Gasket and Manifold base
Blanking Plate Assembly
3 port valve VZ110 can be mounted on VV4Z1-25 and
VV4Z1-25F.
Mix Mount with 3 Port Valve
EXH Block Disk
VZ1000-13-1A
By installing an EXH block
disk in the exhaust
passage of a manifold
valve, it is possible to
divide the valve’s exhaust
so that it does not affect
another valve.
SUP Block Disk
VZ1000-13-1A
By installing a SUP block
disk in the pressure supply
passage of a manifold
valve, it is possible to
supply two or more
different high and low
pressures to one manifold.
VZ1000-10-2A VZ1000-10-1A
Applicable base
VV4Z1-25
Applicable base
VV4Z1-25F Applicable base
VV4Z1-25
Applicable base
VV4Z1-25F
Applicable solenoid
valve
VZ1120-�    �-M5
VZ110-�   �-M5 (3 port valve)
Applicable blanking plate
assembly
VZ1000-10-2A
Applicable solenoid
valve
VZ1120-�-FZ-M5
VZ110-�FZ-M5 (3 port valve)
Applicable blanking plate
assembly
VZ1000-10-1A
M2.5: 0.32 N·m
(For stacking type manifold)
D
U
D side
U side
Nil Standard length
(Specify a longer
rail than the
standard length.)
3
20
Nil
M ∗
B
Connector
mounting direction
25F 05 00CVV4Z1
5. DIN Rail Manifold
Common SUP/Common EXH Note) For more than 11 stations, supply air to both sides of 1(P) port and exhaust air from both sides of 3(R) port.
G